
 

 
  

 
 
 
 
 

DCIS 2016-2017 CALENDAR OF EVENTS 
July 2016 

Please note that further details on sporting events and any updates are also made on the DCIS Website 
Calendar with weekly events highlighted on the DCIS Website Homepage and the weekly news on our News 
and Insights webpage.  

Term 1 Dates Detailed Calendar Events Term 1: 2016-2017 

Monday, 27th June - Friday, 1st July Term 1 Extra-Curricular Activities Options Published 
Online 

Monday, 15th August – Friday, 19th August All Staff in School 

Wednesday, 17th August, 8.00am – 24th August, 12.00pm ECA Term 1 Online Sign Up for Students/Parents 

Friday, 19th August, 9.00am – 3.00pm in Cooper Hall 
 

Student Orientation in 2 sessions 
Session 1: 9.00am – 12.00noon Surname A – L 
Session 2: 1.00pm – 3.00pm Surname M – Z 

Monday, 22nd August Term 1 Starts 

Monday, 22nd August DCIS CPE Student Contracts Due for All Students 

Monday, 29th August – Friday, 2nd September August/September Welcome Newsletter Published Online 

Tuesday, 30th August, 5.00pm – 7.00pm in Cooper Hall 
 

Parent Curriculum Evenings in 2 sessions: 
Session 1: 5.00pm Senior Leadership Team 

Presentation 
Session 2: 6.00pm Senior Leadership Team 

Presentation 

Tuesday, 30th August, 7.15pm – 8.15pm in Cooper Hall DCA Parent Association Meeting 

Wednesday, 31st August, 8.30am – 9.30am in Cooper 

Hall 

DCA Class Representatives Workshop 

Wednesday, 31st August Term 1 ECA Allocations sent to Parents 

Saturday, 3rd September, 4.00pm – 7.00pm DCA Family Picnic 

Monday, 5th September, 8.45am – 9.30am in the Cafe Nursery Parent Coffee Morning 

Tuesday, 6th September, 8.45am – 9.30am in the Cafe Reception Parent Coffee Morning 

Wednesday, 7th September, 8.30am – 9.30am in Cooper 
Hall 

DCA ‘Transitions’ Workshop with DCIS Educational 
Psychologist 

Monday, 12th September  Public Holiday (Hari Raya Haji) 

Tuesday, 13th September, 8.45am – 9.30am in the Cafe Year 1 Parent Coffee Morning 

Wednesday, 14th September, 8.30am – 9.30am in 

Cooper Hall 

DCA ‘Welcome to the Red Dot’ Workshop  

 

Thursday, 15th September, 8.45am – 9.30am in the Cafe Year 2 Parent Coffee Morning 

Friday, 16th September, 8.45am – 9.30am in the Cafe Year 3 Parent Coffee Morning 

Friday, 16th September Term 1 Extra-Curricular Activities Begin 

Friday, 16th September in Cooper Hall 
Lower Primary, 9.00am – 9.30am 
Upper Primary, 10.00am – 10.30am 

*Primary School Hari Raya Haji Assembly 
Lower Primary (Class 1AM and 1SH) 
Upper Primary (Class 4MD and 4CJ) 

Monday, 19th September, 8.45 – 9.30am in the Cafe Year 4 Parent Coffee Morning 

Tuesday, 20th September, 8.45am – 9.30am in the Cafe Year 5 Parent Coffee Morning 

Wednesday, 21st September, 8.30am – 9.30am in 
Cooper Hall 

Parent Workshop: Secondary School – Approaches to 
Homework (Year 7 – Year 12) 

Thursday, 22nd September, 8.45am – 9.30am in the Cafe Year 6 Parent Coffee Morning 
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Monday, 26th September, 8.45am – 9.30am in the Cafe Secondary School (Year 7 – Year 12) Parent Coffee 
Morning 

Tuesday, 27th September, 8.45am – 9.30am in the Cafe DSE Parent Coffee Morning 

Wednesday, 28th September, 8.30am – 9.30am in 
Cooper Hall 

Parent Workshop: Primary School Homework (Nursery – 
Year 6) 

Thursday, 29th September, 6 – 7.00pm Cooper Hall Parent Workshop: Secondary Assertive Mentoring (Year 10 

- Year 12) 

Friday, 30th September in Cooper Hall 
Lower Primary, 9.00am – 9.30am 

Upper Primary, 10.00am – 10.30am 

*Primary School Assembly 
Lower Primary (Class 2AV and 2JW) 

Upper Primary (Class 3HB and 3RG) 

Monday, 3rd October – Friday, 7th October September/October Newsletter Published Online 

Tuesday, 4th October, 8.45am – 9.45am in Cafe Parent Workshop: NAE Global Campus at DCIS 

Wednesday, 5th October, 8.30am – 9.30am in Cooper 

Hall 

Parent Workshop: Reading Fundamentals (Nursery – Year 

2) 

Monday, 10th October and Tuesday, 11th October Primary School (Nursery – Year 6) Parent Teacher 
Conferences 

Tuesday, 11th October, 8.45am – 9.30am in the Cafe Parent Workshop: Online Safety 

Wednesday, 12th October, 8.30am – 9.30am in Cooper 
Hall 

Parent Workshop: International Primary Curriculum 

Friday, 14th October No ECAs Day 

Friday, 14th October in Cooper Hall 

Lower Primary, 9.00am – 9.30am 
Upper Primary, 10.00am – 10.30am 

*Primary School Deepavali Assembly 

Lower Primary (Class 2SC and 2SM) 
Upper Primary (Class 4AM and 4JR) 

Monday, 17th October – Friday, 28th October 

(inclusive) 

Term 1 Half Term 

Monday, 31st October – Friday, 4th November October/November Newsletter Published Online 

Tuesday, 1st November Deadline for Notification of Withdrawal – end of Term 1 

Tuesday, 1st November, 8.00pm – 9.00pm in Cooper 

Hall 

DCA Parent Association Meeting 

Wednesday, 2nd November, 8.30am – 9.30am in Cooper 

Hall 

Parent Workshop: Secondary School – Approaches to 

Learning (Year 7 – Year 12) 

Wednesday, 2nd November and Thursday, 3rd November Secondary School Parent Teacher Conferences 

Friday, 4th November DCA Family Halloween Event 

Wednesday, 9th November, 8.30am – 9.30am in Cooper 

Hall 

Parent Workshop: Primary School Maths 

Friday, 11th November in Cooper Hall 

Lower Primary, 9.00am – 9.30am 

Upper Primary, 10.00am – 10.30am 

*Primary School Assembly 

Lower Primary (Class 1KG and 1TR) 

Upper Primary (Class 3VS and 3JO) 

Friday, 11th November in Cooper Hall DCA Parent Quiz Night 

Monday, 14th November – Friday, 18th November Primary Assessment Week (Year 1 – Year 6)  

Wednesday, 16th November, 8.30am – 9.30am in 

Cooper Hall 

Parent Workshop: Secondary School – Assessments and 

Reports at DCIS (Year 7 – Year 12) 

Friday, 18th November – Saturday, 26th November Global Campus Tanzania Expedition (Year 9 – Year 12) 

Monday 21st November – Friday 25th November Swimming Gala Week (Reception – Year 12) 

Tuesday, 22nd November, 8.30am – 9.30am in the Music 
Room 

Parent Workshop: The Juilliard-Nord Anglia Performing 
Arts Programme at DCIS 

Wednesday, 23rd November, 8.30am – 9.30am in 
Cooper Hall 

Parent Workshop: Primary School – Assessments and 
Reports at DCIS (Nursery – Year 6) 

Friday, 25th November in Cooper Hall 
Lower Primary, 9.00am – 9.30am 

Upper Primary, 10.00am – 10.30am 

*Primary School Assembly 
Lower Primary (Class 2AS and 2HM) 

Upper Primary (Class 4JM and 4RB) 

Friday, 25th November  Term 1 ECAs Finish 

Wednesday, 30th November, 8.30am – 9.30am in Parent Workshop: Communication Strategies with 



 

 

Cooper Hall Children 

Thursday, 1st December and Friday, 2nd December Carols by Candlelight 

Wednesday, 7th December, 8.30am – 9.30am in Cooper 

Hall 

Parent Workshop: Primary School Positive Behaviour 

Approach 

Friday, 9th December Term 2 Extra-Curricular Activities Options Published 

Online 

Saturday, 10th December DCA Christmas Fair 

Monday, 12th December – Friday, 16th December November/December Newsletter Published Online 

Monday, 12th December 
Tuesday, 13th December (Dress Rehearsal) 

Lower Primary (Nursery – Year 2) Christmas Performance 
Rehearsals 

Wednesday, 14th December  
 

Lower Primary Christmas Performances: 
Nursery and Reception, 9.15am in Cooper Hall 
Year 1 and Year 2, 11.00am in Cooper Hall 

Friday, 16th December in Cooper Hall 
Upper Primary, 10.00am – 10.30am 

*Primary School Assembly 
Upper Primary (Class 3KN and 3AH) 

Friday, 16th December Primary School (Nursery – Year 6) Class Parties 

Friday, 16th December Non-Uniform Day 

Friday, 16th December DCA Used Uniform Collection 

Friday, 16th December Term 1 Reports Sent to Parents 

Friday, 16th December Term 1 Ends 

Term 2 Dates Detailed Calendar Events Term 2: 2016-2017 

Wednesday, 4th January, 8.00am – 11th January, 
12.00pm 

ECA Term 2 Online Sign Up for Students/Parents 

Thursday, 5th January All Staff in School 

Friday, 6th January, 9.00am – 12.00pm in Cooper 
Hall 

New Student Orientation 

Friday, 6th January, 9.00am – 12.00pm DCA Used Uniform Sale 

Monday, 9th January Term 2 Starts 

Monday, 9th January DCIS CPE Student Contracts Due for New Students 

Monday, 9th January – Friday, 13th January January Newsletter Published Online  

Wednesday, 11th January, 8.30am – 9.30am in Cooper 

Hall 

Parent Workshop: Secondary School Transition (Year 5 -

Year 6) 

Thursday, 12th January, 8.30am – 9.30am in the Café DSE Parent Workshop: Secondary School Transition for 

DSE Students (Year 5 – Year 6)  

Tuesday, 17th January Term 2 ECA Allocations sent to Parents 

Tuesday, 17th January, 8.45am – 9.30am in the Cafe New Lower Primary (Nursery – Year 2) Parent Coffee 
Morning 

Tuesday, 17th January, 8.00pm – 9.00pm in Cooper Hall DCA Parent Association Meeting 

Wednesday, 18th January, 8.30am – 9.30am in Cooper 

Hall 

Parent Workshop: International Primary Curriculum 

Friday, 20th January Extra-Curricular Activities Begin 

Tuesday, 24th January, 8.45am – 9.30am in the Cafe New Upper Primary (Year 3 – Year 6) Parent Coffee 
Morning 

Wednesday, 25th January Year 6 Secondary School Transition Day 

Friday, 27th January in Cooper Hall 
Lower Primary, 9.00am – 9.30am 
Upper Primary, 10.00am – 10.30am 

*Primary School Chinese New Year Assembly 
Lower Primary (Class 2SH and 2EN) 
Upper Primary (Class 3BH and 3HA) 

Monday, 30th – Tuesday, 31st January Public Holiday (Chinese New Year) 

Wednesday, 1st February Deadline for Notification of Withdrawal – end of Term 2 

Wednesday, 1st February, 8.30am – 9.30am in Cooper 
Hall 

Parent Workshop: NAE Global Campus 

Friday, 3rd February DCA Secondary School Social Event 

Monday, 6th February – Friday, 10th February  February Newsletter Published Online 



 

 

Tuesday, 7th February, 8.45am – 9.30am in the Cafe New Secondary School (Year 7 – Year 12) Parent Coffee 
Morning 

Wednesday, 8th February, 8.30am – 9.30am in Cooper 

Hall 

Parent Workshop: Primary School Homework (Nursery – 

Year 6) 

Thursday, 9th February, 6 – 7.00pm in Cooper Hall Year 9 Options Evening 

Friday, 10th February in Cooper Hall 

Lower Primary, 9.00am – 9.30am 
Upper Primary, 10.00am – 10.30am 

*Primary School Assembly 

Lower Primary (Class 1LC and 1JF) 
Upper Primary (Class 5EC and 5MS) 

Saturday, 11th February DCA Family Movie Night 

Monday, 13th February and Tuesday, 14th February Primary School (Nursery – Year 6) Parent Teacher 
Conferences 

Wednesday, 15th February, 8.30am – 9.30am in Cooper 
Hall 

Parent Workshop: Secondary School – Approaches to 
Homework (Year 7 – Year 12) 

Friday, 17th February No ECAs Day 

Friday, 17th February International Day (Non-Uniform National Dress Day) 

Monday, 20th February – Friday, 24th February Term 2 Half Term 

Monday, 27th February – Friday, 3rd March DCIS Book Week 

Tuesday, 28th February, 8.45am – 9.30am in the Cafe DSE Parent Coffee Morning 

Wednesday, 1st March, 8.30am – 9.30am in Cooper Hall Parent Workshop: Reading Fundamentals (Nursery – Year 
2) 

Wednesday, 1st March and Thursday, 2nd March Secondary School (Year 7 – Year 12) Parent Teacher 

Conferences 

Monday, 6th March – Friday, 10th March March Newsletter Published Online 

Monday, 6th March – Friday, 10th March Primary School (Year 1 – Year 6) Assessment Week 

Tuesday, 7th March, 8.30am – 9.30am in the Music 
Room 

Parent Workshop: The Juilliard – Nord Anglia Education 
Programme at DCIS 

Wednesday, 8th March, 8.30am – 9.30am in Cooper Hall Parent Workshop: Secondary School – Approaches to 

Learning (Year 7 – Year 12) 

Tuesday, 14th March, 8.00pm – 9.00pm in Cooper Hall DCA Meeting 

Wednesday, 15th March, 8.30am – 9.30am in Cooper 

Hall 

Parent Workshop: Online Safety 

Friday, 17th March in Cooper Hall 
Lower Primary, 9.00am – 9.30am 

Upper Primary, 10.00am – 10.30am 

*Primary School Assembly 
Lower Primary (Class 1RE and 1HK) 

Upper Primary (Class 5JF and 5RL) 

Friday, 17th March DCIS Celebration of the Arts 

Wednesday, 22nd March, 8.30am – 9.30am in Cooper 

Hall 

Parent Workshop: DSE/Learning Support at DCIS 

Monday, 27th March – Friday, 31st March Official School Photos Week 

Monday, 27th March – Friday 31st March DCIS Sports Week 

Tuesday, 28th March  Term 2 ECAs Finish 

Friday, 31st March in Cooper Hall 

Lower Primary, 9.00am – 9.30am 

*Primary School Assembly 

Lower Primary (Class 1GD and 1SS) 

Friday, 31st March Term 3 Extra-Curricular Activities Options Published 
Online 

Monday, 3rd April – Friday, 7th April April Newsletter Published Online 

Wednesday, 5th April, 8.00am – 12th April, 12.00pm ECA Term 3 Online Sign Up for Students/Parents 

Thursday, 6th April DCA Year 3 and Year 4 Disco 

Friday, 7th April DCA Year 5 and Year 6 Disco 

Friday, 7th April Non-Uniform Day 

Friday, 7th April DCA Used Uniform Collection 

Friday, 7th April Easter Bonnets for Nursery – Year 2 

Friday, 7th April in Cooper Hall 
Lower Primary, 9.00am – 9.30am 

*Primary School Easter Assembly 
Lower Primary (Class RSJS and RCG) 



 

 

Upper Primary, 10.00am – 10.30am Upper Primary (Class 5LH and 5CT) 

Friday, 7th April Term 2 Reports Sent to Parents 

Friday, 7th April Term 2 Ends 

Term 3 Dates Detailed Calendar Events Term 3: 2016-2017 

Thursday, 20th April All Staff in School 

Friday, 21st April, 9.00am – 12.00pm in Cooper Hall New Student Orientation 

Friday, 21st April, 9.00am – 12.00pm DCA Used Uniform Sale 

Friday, 21st April Term 3 ECA Allocations sent to Parents 

Monday, 24th April Term 3 Starts 

Monday, 24th April DCIS CPE Student Contracts Due for New Students 

Tuesday, 25th April, 8.45am – 9.45am in the Cafe New Parent Coffee Morning 

Tuesday, 25th April, 8.00pm in Cooper Hall DCA Parent Association Meeting 

Friday, 28th April Extra-Curricular Activities Begin 

Monday, 1st May Deadline for Notification of Withdrawal - end of Term 3 

Monday, 1st May Public Holiday (Labour Day) 

Tuesday, 2nd May May Monthly Newsletter Published Online 

Wednesday, 3rd May, 8.30am – 9.30am in Cooper Hall Parent Workshop: NAE Global Campus at DCIS 

Thursday, 4th May Anti-Bullying Day (Non-Uniform Day) 

Saturday, 6th May DCA Family Sports Day 

Wednesday, 10th May Public Holiday (Vesak Day) 

Friday, 12th May in Cooper Hall 

Lower Primary, 9.00am – 9.30am 
Upper Primary, 10.00am – 10.30am 

*Primary School Vesak Day Assembly 

Lower Primary (Class 2RE and 2SF) 
Upper Primary (Class 3SW and 3SA) 

Monday, 15th May – Friday, 16th June IGCSE Exams (TBC) 

Wednesday, 17th May, 8.30am – 9.30am in Cooper Hall Parent Workshop: IB Diploma Programme1 at DCIS 

Wednesday, 24th May, 8.30am – 9.30am in Cooper Hall Parent Workshop: ESL Programme at DCIS 

Friday, 26th May in Cooper Hall 

Lower Primary, 9.00am – 9.30am 

*Primary School Assembly 

Lower Primary (Class RHN and RMM) 

Friday, 26th May No ECAs Day 

Monday, 29th May – Friday, 2nd June (inclusive) Term 3 Half Term 

Monday, 5th June – Friday, 9th June June Monthly Newsletter Published Online 

Wednesday, 7th June and Thursday, 8th June Secondary School Parent Teacher Conferences 

Thursday, 8th June Nursery Swimming Gala 

Friday 9th June DCIS Proms 

Monday, 12th June – Friday, 16th June Primary School Assessment Week (Year 1 – Year 6) 

Tuesday, 13th June, 8.00pm – 9.00pm in Cooper Hall DCA Parent Association AGM Meeting 

Wednesday, 14th June, 8.30am – 9.30am in Cooper Hall Parent Workshop: Parent Survey Results 

Friday, 16th June in Cooper Hall 
Lower Primary, 9.00am – 9.30am 
Upper Primary, 10.00am – 10.30am 

*Primary School Assembly 
Lower Primary (Class RLM and RDP) 
Upper Primary (Class 4JC and 4/5HJ) 

Friday, 23rd June Primary School Reports to Parents 

Friday, 23rd June in Cooper Hall 
Lower Primary, 9.00am – 9.30am 

*Primary School Assembly 
Lower Primary (Class NFD, NSU and NJM) 

Friday, 23rd June Sports and House Assemblies 

Monday, 26th June  Public Holiday (Hari Raya Puasa) 

Tuesday, 27th June and Wednesday, 28th June Primary School Parent Teacher Conferences 

Friday, 30th June Term 3 ECAs Finish 

Friday, 30th June Secondary School Awards Assembly 

Friday, 30th June Secondary School Reports to Parents 

Friday, 30th June DCIS ‘The Doverian’ Yearbook Published TBC 

Tuesday, 4th July Primary School Nursery – Year 5 Transition Morning 

Thursday, 6th July Non-Uniform Day 



 

 

Thursday, 6th July DCA Used-Uniform Sale 

Thursday, 6th July Primary School Class Parties 

Thursday, 6th July Term 3 Ends 

Monday, 3rd July - Friday, 7th July July Monthly Newsletter Published Online 

 
Key:  
ECA = Extra-Curricular Activities 

DCA = Dover Court Association (Parent Association) 
DSE = Department of Supportive Education 

 
*Please note: Parents are welcome to attend most assemblies. However, due to limited space in Cooper Hall 
preference is given to parents of award recipients and the Year Group/Class leading the assembly. 

1Dover Court International School is a candidate school* for the Diploma Programme. This school is pursuing 

authorization as an IB World School. These are schools that share a common philosophy—a commitment to high 
quality, challenging, international education that Dover Court International School believes is important for our 
students.  

*Only schools authorized by the IB Organization can offer any of its three academic programmes: the Primary Years 

Programme (PYP), the Middle Years Programme (MYP), or the Diploma Programme (and in addition the IB Career-
related Certificate). Candidate status gives no guarantee that authorization will be granted. 

For further information about the IB and its programmes, visit http://www.ibo.org 
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